CH \$40.00 132725 11661574

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 05848.0197USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Carl- Gustaf EK BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY Bo MALM P.O. Box 330 Olli TUOMINEN FI-06101, Porvoo FINLAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: April 3, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/661,574 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Dennis R. Daley Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dennis R. Daley (34,994) Augus**; 7**4, 2007 Name of Person Signing Date

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d):

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 🛂,

2007.

Name: Erik Romsnas

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and guthering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> PATENT **REEL: 019756 FRAME: 0283**

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

700339868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Carl-Gustaf EK, Bo MALM and Olli TUOMINEN of Vastra Frölunda, Espoo and Helsinki

have invented a new and useful "A PRESSURELESS POLYMER PIPE, A COMPOSITION THEREFORE, AND A PROCESS FOR PREPARING IT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made

AND WHEREAS, BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY of P.O. Box 330, FI-06101 Porvoo, Finland

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY

to the said BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY	a and assigned, and by where French are an area areas.
for the territory of the United States of America, the enas fully set forth and described in my/our application on	tire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
filed under Serial No.	on
and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire	nted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations is ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to OLOGY OY, his/its successors, assigns or other legal d Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as this assignment and sale had not been made;
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any fur lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above nan any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, division amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or o	nal, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commis BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY.	ssioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
Date: 3 April 2007	Carl-Gustaf EK
Date: 3 April 2007	Bo MALM
Date:3 April 2007	Oll Tuominen
WITNESSES:	_
Nina savik	dothe Sporrong- Appl

PATENT RECORDED: 08/28/2007 REEL: 019756 FRAME: 0284